
Written Premium Analisys 3th Quarter 2015

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2014 2015
1 Metlife México 39,654,400 14.85 13.79 3.54
2 G.N.P. 33,846,546 10.80 11.77 21.51
3 AXA Seguros 21,610,164 8.02 7.52 4.44
4 Mapfre México 18,031,513 3.92 6.27 78.21
5 Banamex 17,291,626 6.44 6.01 4.15
6 BBVA Bancomer 16,655,294 6.39 5.79 1.04
7 Monterrey New York Life 15,029,003 5.09 5.23 14.54
8 Inbursa 13,963,874 5.59 4.86 -3.12
9 Qualitas 13,528,461 4.75 4.71 10.55
10 Banorte 12,613,670 4.85 4.39 0.78
11 Allianz México 7,139,913 2.10 2.48 31.92
12 Atlas 6,282,197 2.13 2.19 14.22
13 Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 5,802,052 2.38 2.02 -5.50
14 Pensiones Banorte 5,668,917 2.34 1.97 -5.95
15 Zurich Santander 5,630,431 1.94 1.96 12.70
16 Zurich Daños 4,778,462 1.60 1.66 15.53
17 Aba/Seguros 4,717,242 1.77 1.64 3.39
18 ACE Seguros 3,534,355 1.19 1.23 15.56
19 AIG Seguros 3,333,619 1.10 1.16 17.38
20 GMX Seguros 3,313,579 1.28 1.15 0.19
21 HDI Seguros 3,111,944 0.85 1.08 41.67
22 ProFuturo G.N.P. 2,518,544 0.99 0.88 -1.45
23 HSBC Seguros 2,245,331 0.91 0.78 -4.25
24 General de Seguros 2,108,292 0.64 0.73 28.07
25 Afirme 1,948,635 0.56 0.68 34.58
26 Royal & Sunalliance 1,874,151 0.66 0.65 10.52
27 Argos AEGON 1,817,369 0.55 0.63 28.65
28 FM Global 1,517,405 0.49 0.53 19.13
29 Pensiones SURA 1,265,597 0.43 0.44 15.17
30 El Potosí 1,237,449 0.22 0.43 116.87
31 Zurich Vida 1,041,706 0.34 0.36 18.95
32 Chubb de México 987,650 0.34 0.34 13.57
33 Plan Seguro 868,674 0.31 0.30 9.31
34 Multiva 859,613 0.16 0.30 114.13
35 Seguros Azteca 843,954 0.47 0.29 -29.82
36 Interacciones 787,783 0.26 0.27 19.02
37 BUPA México 752,071 0.24 0.26 20.49
38 Hir Seguros 621,820 0.17 0.22 42.33
39 Cardif Vida 612,004 0.21 0.21 12.50
40 Assurant Vida 609,042 0.17 0.21 35.30
41 QBE de México 604,377 0.20 0.21 19.84
42 ANA 603,568 0.30 0.21 -22.74
43 Tokio Marine 568,017 0.16 0.20 34.84
44 SURA Vida 532,531 0.18 0.19 16.67
45 La Latinoamericana 449,993 0.13 0.16 33.81
46 MediAccess 357,037 0.15 0.12 -10.13
47 SHF Cred Vivienda 351,255 0.13 0.12 4.29
48 Cardif Seguros Generales 334,314 0.06 0.12 133.99
49 El Águila 325,934 0.11 0.11 16.16
50 XL Seguros 299,080 0.09 0.10 23.53
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51 Sompo Japan 294,629 0.09 0.10 21.45
52 Insignia Life 286,503 0.08 0.10 39.98
53 Atradius 261,363 0.08 0.09 21.80
54 HDI-Gerling 245,606 0.09 0.09 9.04
55 Seguros Azteca Daños 234,827 0.08 0.08 13.28
56 Dentegra 189,621 0.06 0.07 33.18
57 Solunion Crédito 185,454 0.06 0.06 22.98
58 General de Salud 161,904 0.07 0.06 -15.61
59 Patrimonial Daños 131,576 0.05 0.05 10.69
60 Pan-American México 124,920 0.02 0.04 124.96
61 BBVA Bancomer Salud 120,587 0.04 0.04 11.31
62 Prudential 111,737 0.03 0.04 73.13
63 AXA Salud 93,610 0.04 0.03 0.46
64 Primero Seguros 88,439 0.04 0.03 -8.86
65 Patrimonial Vida 87,553 0.01 0.03 444.38
66 Metlife Más 59,500 0.02 0.02 -1.16
67 PREVEM Seguros 59,103 0.02 0.02 21.18
68 Centauro 57,821 0.02 0.02 -6.37
69 Aserta Seguros de Vida 51,767 0.03 0.02 -26.49
70 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 46,920 0.02 0.02 -22.46
71 CESCE 35,282 0.01 0.01 -2.61
72 Old Mutual Life 31,628 0.01 0.01 28.06
73 Pensiones Inbursa 19,673 0.01 0.01 9.78
74 Pensiones Banamex 11,429 0.01 0.00 -22.29
75 Metlife Pensiones 9,325 0.00 0.00 19.65
76 HSBC Pensiones 8,465 0.01 0.00 -35.02
77 Principal Pensiones 1,753 0.00 0.00 -23.87
78 Principal México 268 0.00 0.00 -37.24
79 Tlaloc Seguros 6 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 Inbursa Crédito 0 0.00 0.00 -100.00

  TOTAL 287,491,727 100.00 100.00 11.49
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PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Mapfre México 13,665,102 12.28 98.73
2 Qualitas 13,528,461 12.16 10.55
3 G.N.P. 11,248,227 10.11 45.04
4 AXA Seguros 10,955,341 9.85 -2.90
5 Inbursa 8,845,154 7.95 -9.69
6 Banorte 7,296,982 6.56 -4.90
7 BBVA Bancomer 4,880,753 4.39 12.52
8 Zurich Daños 4,778,462 4.29 15.53
9 Aba/Seguros 4,717,242 4.24 3.39
10 Atlas 3,532,038 3.17 14.69
11 GMX Seguros 3,313,579 2.98 0.19
12 AIG Seguros 3,160,705 2.84 17.92
13 HDI Seguros 3,066,004 2.76 44.31
14 Allianz México 2,139,146 1.92 29.80
15 Zurich Santander 1,843,812 1.66 23.12
16 General de Seguros 1,768,981 1.59 37.77
17 ACE Seguros 1,674,279 1.50 39.66
18 Afirme 1,555,033 1.40 35.33
19 FM Global 1,517,405 1.36 19.13
20 Royal & Sunalliance 1,377,089 1.24 6.31
21 QBE de México 604,035 0.54 19.93
22 ANA 603,568 0.54 -22.74
23 El Potosí 486,077 0.44 9.53
24 Chubb de México 478,977 0.43 5.86
25 Tokio Marine 453,842 0.41 36.69
26 Interacciones 419,991 0.38 41.71
27 SHF Cred Vivienda 351,255 0.32 4.29
28 Cardif Seguros Generales 334,314 0.30 133.99
29 El Águila 325,934 0.29 16.16
30 XL Seguros 299,080 0.27 23.53
31 Sompo Japan 294,629 0.26 21.45
32 Atradius 261,363 0.23 21.80
33 HDI-Gerling 245,606 0.22 9.04
34 Seguros Azteca Daños 234,827 0.21 13.28
35 Banamex 219,691 0.20 -0.75
36 Solunion Crédito 185,454 0.17 22.98
37 Multiva 176,467 0.16 23.11
38 Patrimonial Daños 131,576 0.12 10.69
39 La Latinoamericana 102,158 0.09 18.77
40 Primero Seguros 88,439 0.08 -8.86
41 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 46,920 0.04 -22.46
42 CESCE 35,282 0.03 -2.61
43 HSBC Seguros 20,917 0.02 0.00
44 Tlaloc Seguros 6 0.00 0.00
45 Inbursa Crédito 0 0.00 -100.00

  TOTAL 111,264,200 100.00 17.36
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TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 13,527,027 25.03 10.54
2 G.N.P. 7,345,707 13.59 28.56
3 AXA Seguros 6,396,288 11.83 -11.44
4 Aba/Seguros 3,966,307 7.34 1.87
5 Banorte 3,387,607 6.27 11.29
6 Mapfre México 3,357,263 6.21 6.28
7 Inbursa 3,037,618 5.62 6.75
8 HDI Seguros 2,710,591 5.01 45.21
9 BBVA Bancomer 2,676,665 4.95 2.85
10 Zurich Daños 1,876,420 3.47 7.97
11 Atlas 1,221,112 2.26 9.83
12 General de Seguros 947,748 1.75 41.35
13 Afirme 717,521 1.33 20.28
14 ANA 603,568 1.12 -22.74
15 Royal & Sunalliance 429,475 0.79 5.53
16 AIG Seguros 335,575 0.62 21.83
17 El Potosí 328,441 0.61 3.57
18 El Águila 325,934 0.60 16.16
19 ACE Seguros 193,541 0.36 42.82
20 Patrimonial Daños 131,576 0.24 10.69
21 Multiva 114,630 0.21 27.20
22 Zurich Santander 110,756 0.20 12.30
23 La Latinoamericana 89,223 0.17 19.17
24 Cardif Seguros Generales 83,883 0.16 101.82
25 Primero Seguros 59,835 0.11 -37.61
26 Banamex 29,454 0.05 4.12
27 Allianz México 22,558 0.04 29.96
28 Seguros Azteca Daños 20,538 0.04 -9.39
29 Tokio Marine 3,743 0.01 -31.57
30 Sompo Japan 2,392 0.00 20.08
31 Interacciones 0 0.00 -100.00
32 Chubb de México (423) 0.00 -101.08

 TOTAL 54,052,571 100.00 9.12
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DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 8,263,218 22.00 10.11
2 G.N.P. 5,495,268 14.63 30.02
3 AXA Seguros 4,230,696 11.26 -7.68
4 Aba/Seguros 3,048,150 8.11 -0.32
5 Mapfre México 2,764,238 7.36 8.87
6 Banorte 2,259,298 6.01 5.47
7 Inbursa 2,180,566 5.80 7.77
8 BBVA Bancomer 2,180,342 5.80 1.75
9 HDI Seguros 1,962,977 5.23 52.85
10 Zurich Daños 1,847,255 4.92 6.78
11 Atlas 637,969 1.70 9.31
12 Afirme 536,684 1.43 29.35
13 General de Seguros 377,280 1.00 31.18
14 Royal & Sunalliance 332,800 0.89 3.64
15 El Águila 315,049 0.84 12.28
16 ANA 306,171 0.82 -33.07
17 AIG Seguros 256,193 0.68 19.01
18 El Potosí 180,085 0.48 9.18
19 Zurich Santander 110,756 0.29 12.30
20 Multiva 80,975 0.22 28.41
21 La Latinoamericana 64,702 0.17 30.65
22 Primero Seguros 49,621 0.13 -39.55
23 Banamex 29,454 0.08 4.12
24 Allianz México 22,558 0.06 29.96
25 Seguros Azteca Daños 20,538 0.05 -9.39
26 Patrimonial Daños 5,532 0.01 36.64
27 Tokio Marine 3,431 0.01 10.09
28 Sompo Japan 2,017 0.01 22.17
29 ACE Seguros 1,816 0.00 -23.99
30 Interacciones 0 0.00 -100.00
31 Chubb de México (423) 0.00 -101.08

 TOTAL 37,565,214 100.00 9.30
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TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 4,947,798 32.95 10.31
2 AXA Seguros 2,145,149 14.29 -18.21
3 G.N.P. 1,534,175 10.22 30.01
4 Banorte 1,128,129 7.51 25.12
5 Aba/Seguros 894,570 5.96 9.84
6 Inbursa 849,764 5.66 3.39
7 HDI Seguros 631,238 4.20 27.09
8 General de Seguros 559,994 3.73 49.10
9 Mapfre México 541,745 3.61 -6.58
10 Atlas 540,150 3.60 9.39
11 BBVA Bancomer 496,323 3.31 7.96
12 ANA 246,811 1.64 -8.79
13 Afirme 167,413 1.11 -3.20
14 El Potosí 141,684 0.94 -3.10
15 Royal & Sunalliance 91,456 0.61 12.02
16 Multiva 30,641 0.20 23.03
17 AIG Seguros 26,430 0.18 -11.73
18 La Latinoamericana 19,021 0.13 -11.73
19 Primero Seguros 10,214 0.07 -26.12
20 ACE Seguros 7,128 0.05 -10.06
21 Zurich Daños 4,908 0.03 -1.20
22 Sompo Japan 375 0.00 10.45
23 Tokio Marine 248 0.00 -89.14
24 Patrimonial Daños 10 0.00 -29.03

 TOTAL 15,015,373 100.00 7.18
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TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 ACE Seguros 184,597 26.46 47.44
2 Qualitas 130,602 18.72 37.52
3 G.N.P. 91,607 13.13 39.02
4 HDI Seguros 62,090 8.90 46.12
5 Mapfre México 51,281 7.35 28.07
6 AIG Seguros 50,356 7.22 76.71
7 ANA 37,875 5.43 22.39
8 Aba/Seguros 23,587 3.38 27.75
9 AXA Seguros 20,381 2.92 16.34
10 Atlas 11,155 1.60 -2.84
11 El Águila 10,834 1.55 0.00
12 General de Seguros 9,233 1.32 26.51
13 El Potosí 6,672 0.96 12.09
14 Zurich Daños 3,678 0.53 41.51
15 Royal & Sunalliance 2,968 0.43 23.02
16 Inbursa 586 0.08 17.23
17 Banorte 180 0.03 -23.56
18 Tokio Marine 63 0.01 -13.17

 TOTAL 697,745 100.00 41.08
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OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 G.N.P. 224,657 29.02 -6.94
2 Qualitas 185,409 23.95 22.11
3 Patrimonial Daños 126,033 16.28 9.78
4 Cardif Seguros Generales 83,883 10.83 101.82
5 HDI Seguros 54,286 7.01 25.65
6 Atlas 31,838 4.11 38.80
7 Zurich Daños 20,578 2.66 4,591.59
8 Afirme 13,425 1.73 54.51
9 ANA 12,711 1.64 -42.96
10 Inbursa 6,702 0.87 0.00
11 La Latinoamericana 5,500 0.71 44.75
12 Multiva 3,014 0.39 40.23
13 AIG Seguros 2,596 0.34 49.10
14 Royal & Sunalliance 2,252 0.29 25.16
15 General de Seguros 1,241 0.16 0.00
16 AXA Seguros 62 0.01 0.00
17 El Águila 51 0.01 0.00
18 Tokio Marine 2 0.00 0.00
19 Aba/Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00
20 Sompo Japan 0 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL 774,239 100.00 17.42

Companies Premium written % Market Share
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% Growth



1 Qualitas 13,527,027 10.54 571,194 95
2 G.N.P. 7,345,707 28.56 224,929 97
3 AXA Seguros 6,396,288 -11.44 164,088 106
4 Aba/Seguros 3,966,307 1.87 275,656 106
5 Banorte 3,387,607 11.29 534,047 80
 Total Grandes 34,622,937 7.82 1,769,914 97
6 Mapfre México 3,357,263 6.28 65,089 98
7 Inbursa 3,037,618 6.75 344,382 92
8 HDI Seguros 2,710,591 45.21 -120,390 101
9 BBVA Bancomer 2,676,665 2.85 864,945 81
10 Zurich Daños 1,876,420 7.97 -47,144 105
11 Atlas 1,221,112 9.83 60,141 96
12 General de Seguros 947,748 41.35 -44 120
13 Afirme 717,521 20.28 12,296 104
14 ANA 603,568 -22.74 8,245 109
15 Royal & Sunalliance 429,475 5.53 -65,859 128
 Total Medianas 17,577,980 11.40 1,121,661 98

16 AIG Seguros 335,575 21.83 -38,439 135
17 El Potosi 328,441 3.57 20,166 93
18 El Aguila 325,934 16.16 -18,090 108
19 ACE Seguros 193,541 42.82 23,184 43
20 Patrimonial Daños 131,576 10.70 26,363 79
21 Multiva 114,630 27.20 -516 117
22 Zurich Santander 110,756 12.30 130,751 (43)
23 La Latinoamericana 89,223 19.17 154 107
24 Cardif Seguros Generales 83,883 101.82 -32,714 87
25 Primero Seguros 59,835 -37.61 -36,166 199
26 Banamex 29,454 4.13 61,926 0
27 Allianz México 22,558 29.96 20,587 83
28 Seguros Azteca Daños 20,538 -9.39 18,366 40
29 Tokio Marine 3,743 -31.57 1,442 71
30 Sompo Japan 2,392 20.08 1,461 72
31 Monterrey New York Life 0 0.00 0 0
32 QBE de México 0 0.00 0 0
33 HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 8,847 0
34 Interacciones 0 -100.00 927 0
35 Chubb de México (423) -101.08 866 *
 Total Chicas 1,851,654 12.66 189,115 94
 TOTAL 54,052,571 9.12 3,080,690 97

EstadisticAMIS
Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos
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